# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL A. SKVORC II	04/26/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATAFLOW/ALASKA, INC.	
Street Address:	800 EAST DIMOND BOULEVARD, SUITE 3-450	
City:	ANCHORAGE	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99515-2059	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14480526

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-770-7900

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (NV

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074941-0433859	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. BENJAMIN ESPLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Benjamin Esplin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Inv to DataFlow#page1.tif source=Inv to DataFlow#page2.tif source=Inv to DataFlow#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033693 FRAME: 0672

502967021

#### **PCT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Paul A. Skvorc, II, whose residence address is P. O. Box 870503, Wasilla, Alaska 99687, United States of America, (the "Assignor"); having invented a certain new and useful invention for "SYSTEM FOR UNIQUELY IDENTIFYING SUBJECTS FROM A TARGET POPULATION," for which I have filed an International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 6, 2003 (Docket No. 20544.200WO in the law offices of Patton Boggs LLP, P.O. Box 270930, Louisville, Colorado 80027-9750, USA); designating Albania, Algeria, Antiqua and Barbuda, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Barbados, Belarus, Belize, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, China, Colombia, Costa Rica, Croatia, Cuba, Czech Republic, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Denmark, Dominica, Equador, Equatorial Guinea, Estonia, Finland, Gambia, Georgia, Germany, Ghana, Grenada, Hungary, Iceland, India, Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Kyrgyzstan, Latvia, Lesotho, Liberia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Madagascar, Malawi, Mexico, Mongolla, Morocco, Mozambique, New Zealand, Nicaragua, Norway, Oman, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Republic of Korea, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Russian Federation, Saint Lucia, Serbia and Montenegro, Seychelies, Sierra Leone, Singapore, Slovakia, Slovenia, South Africa, Spain, Sri Lanka, Sudan, Sweden, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, Syrian Arab Republic, Tajikistan, Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine, United States of America, United Kingdom, United Republic of Tanzania, Uzbekistan, Viet Nam, Yugoslavia, Zambia, Zimbabwe, and regional patent offices and their member states ARIPO, Eurasia, European Patent Office, and OAPI;

WHEREAS, DATAFLOW/ALASKA, INC., a corporation of the State of Alaska, USA, whose address is 800 East Dimond Boulevard, Suite 3-450, Anchorage, Alaska 99515-2059, USA (the "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application in any and all countries:

1

188510~1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from said Assignee, subject to the April 16, 2003 Amendment No. 1 to the Proprietary Rights Agreement dated April 15, 2003 between DataFlow/Alaska, Inc. and Paul A. Skvorc, II, I the aforesaid Paul A. Skvorc, II, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for all countries, and to all Letters Patent, provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor, and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to United States provisional patent application Serial Number 60/424, 917, filed on November 8, 2002, and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International application; and

I further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee; and

I hereby authorize and request issuance of any or all such Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

2

Docket No. 20544.200WO

This Assignment is executed by us as of the respective dates set forth

below.

Date: 4/26/0

Paul A. Skyorc, II

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT:

BY ASSIGNEE:

DATAFLOW/ALASKA, INC.

Date: // 6 /

Robert B. Lapham

Secretary